

## 2020 Fee Schedule

<u>4 year old Sessional Kindergarten</u> Leafy Sea Dragons

Wednesday & Thursday 8:45am - 2:45pm

Friday 8:45am - 11:45am

Non- refundable Deposit \$90.00 annual

Term Fee \$390.00 p/term

\*Before Kindergarten Program

Wednesday, Thursday, Friday

7:00am - 8:45am \$20.00 p/day

\*After Kinder Program

Wednesday & Thursday

2:45pm - 5:45pm \$40.00 p/day

\*Friday

11:45am - 5:45pm \$75.00 p/day

(Fees include lunch)

3 Year Old Sessional Kindergarten
Jellyfish

Monday & Tuesday 9:00am - 12 noon

Non-refundable Deposit \$90.00 annual

\*Term Fee \$400.00 p/term

\*Before Kindergarten Program

Monday, Tuesday

7:00am - 9:00 am \$25.00 p/day

\*After Kindergarten Program

Monday, Tuesday

12 noon - 5:45pm \$65.00 p/day (Fees include lunch)

**Long Day Program** 

Monday to Friday 7:00am - 5:45pm

Non-refundable Deposit \$90.00 annual

\*Sea Stars

3 years to 5 years \$110.00 p/day (Fees include all meals)

\*Minnows

6 months to 3 years \$115.00 p/day (Fees include all meals and nappies)

Note: 2020 has 41 weeks in school year

\*CCS may apply to Before and After Kindergarten Programs, and to Long Day Programs for eligible families

To estimate what your subsidy might be, visit: education.gov.au/childcare

Rosebud West Community Hub Limited Trading as Seawinds Community Hub
Incorporating Seawinds Early Learning Centre
ABN 29 153 546 368 11a Allambi Ave Capel Sound 3940
T: 03 5982 2204 www.seawindscommunityhub.com.au